As of 1.1.16

WISCONSIN IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
Educator Preparation Program Coordinators

2015-16

Executive Committee Members for
2015-16 Academic Year

Institution of Higher Education/Agency

Cindy Duley

University of Wisconsin-La Crosse

Leslie Klay

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

Marsha Laundrie

Edgewood College

MaryBeth Petesch

University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

Katie Schumacher

Department of Public Instruction

Joan Wirth

Cardinal Stritch University




EDUCATOR
PREPARATION
PROGRAM

WIP COORDINATOR

Alverno College
School of Education

Ach0226

Gloria Lake

3400 South 43" St, PO Box 343922
Milwaukee WI 53234-3922
414-382-6388
gloria.lake@alverno.edu

Nancy Athanasiou

3400 S. 43 St.

P O Box 343922

Milwaukee, W1 53234-3922
414-382-6195
nancy.athanasiou@alverno.edu

EDUCATOR
PREPARATION
PROGRAM

WIP COORDINATOR

Carroll University
Dept. of Education

Ach0229

Kim Hofkamp

100 N East Ave
Waukesha WI 53186
262-524-7128
khofkamp@carrollu.edu

Cardinal Stritch University
College of Education &
Leadership

Ach0228

Joan Wirth

6801 N. Yates Rd
Milwaukee WI 53217-3985
414-410-4642
imwirth@stritch.edu

Nathan Karst
414-410-4331
ndkarst@stritch.edu

Carthage College
Division of Education

Ach0230

Kathleen Barca

2001 Alford Dr
Kenosha WI 53140
262-551-2182
262-551-6208 fax
Kbarca@carthage.edu

Kathryn Lauer

2001 Alford Dr
Kenosha W1 53140
262-551-2182
262-551-6208 fax
klauer@carthage.edu
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Concordia University
Wisconsin
School of Education

Ach0231

Amy Royes

Coordinator of Education Field
Experience

College of Education

Concordia University Wisconsin
262-243-2701
Amy.Royes@cuw.edu

Michael Dietz

Director of Global Outreach and
Innovation

262-243-4554
michael.dietz@cuw.edu

Edgewood College
School of Education

Ach0233

Marsha Laundrie
mlaundrie@edgewood.edu

Deborah Stamler

Director of Clinical Experiences
Edgewood College School of
Education

1000 Edgewood College Drive
Madison, W1 53711
608-663-3216
dstamler@edgewood.edu

UW-Eau Claire
College of Education and
Human Sciences

Ach0232

Leslie Klay

Field Experience Coordinator
College of Education and Human
Sciences

105 Garfield Avenue

Eau Claire, WI

Centennial Hall 3104
715-836-5544

klayla@uwec.edu

Donna Anders
Licensing and Certification Officer
ANDERSDM@uwec.edu

UW-Green Bay
Department of Education

Ach0234

Amy Bartelme

Wood Hall 430B

2420 Nicolet Dr

Green Bay WI 54311-7001
920-465-2566
bartelma@uwgb.edu

Jamie Tyrell
frohtyrj@uwagb.edu

UW-La Crosse
School of Education

Ach0235

Cindy Duley
608-785-8736
cduley@uwlax.edu
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Lakeland College
Division of Education

Ach0236

Wayne Homstad (w/ Dr Sands)
PO Box 359

Sheboygan W1 53082-0359
920-565-1233
homstadwj@Ilakeland.edu

Dr Mehraban Khodavandi
KhodavandiM@lakeland.edu

Lawrence University
Department of Education

Ach0237

Stewart Purkey

Box 599

Appleton WI 54912
920-832-6715
stewart.c.purkey@Ilawrence.edu

WI Lutheran College

Ach0238

Alan Bitter, Coordinator
Phone: 414-443-8586
Fax: 414-443-8741
alan.bitter@wlc.edu

Jon Ziesemer

8800 W. Bluemound Rd.
Milwaukee, WI 53226
414-443-8800 or 443-8854
jon.ziesemer@wlc.edu

EDUCATOR WIP COORDINATOR
PREPARATION
PROGRAM
Maranatha Baptist David Handyside
University 745 W Main St
Watertown WI 53094-7600
920-206-2345
Ach0240 920-261-9300
dhandyside@mbu.edu
Marian University Phil Johnson

School of Education

Ach0242

45 South National Ave

Fond du Lac W1 54935
920-923-8752
prjohnson91@marianuniversity.edu

Susan Zacherl

45 South National Ave

Fond du Lac W1 54935
920-923-8752
slzacherlO6@marianuniversity.edu

UW-Madison
School of Education

Ach0239

Nancy Kuehn

139 Education

1000 Bascom Mall
Madison WI 53706-1398
608-262-3773
nkuehn@wisc.edu

Marquette University
College of Education

Ach0241

Kirsten Lathrop

PO Box 1881

Milwaukee WI 53201-1881
414-288-5890
Kirsten.lathrop@marguette.edu

Janet Cleary
Field Placement Coordinator
Janet.cleary@marquette.edu
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UW-Milwaukee Daniel Donder

School of Education

Ach0243

PO Box 413, Enderis Hall, Rm 369
Milwaukee WI 53201-0413
414-229-4352

Fax: 414-229-5571
donder@uwm.edu

Linda Tiezzi Waldera

PO Box 413, Enderis Hall, Rm 369
Milwaukee, WI 532010413
414-229-4352

Fax: 414-229-5571

ltw@uwm.edu

Kim Jacobson

PO Box 413, Enderis Hall, Rm 367
Milwaukee, WI 532010413
414-229-7327

Fax: 414-229-5571
jacobso2@uwm.edu

EDUCATOR WIP COORDINATOR
PREPARATION

PROGRAM

UW-Parkside Tracy Hribar

Institute of Professional
Educator Development

Ach0248

UW-Parkside

900 Wood Rd.

PO Box 2000

Kenosha, W1 53141-2000.
Phone: 262-595-2100
Hribar@uwp.edu

UW-Platteville
College of Liberal Arts &
Education

Jessica Leibfried
Program Assistant
clinicalexp@uwplatt.edu

UW-Oshkosh

College of Education &

Human Services

Ach0247

MaryBeth Petesch
800 Algoma Blvd
Oshkosh WI 54901
920-424-3323
petesch@uwosh.edu

Tim Hazen
Ach0249 hazent@uwplatt.edu
UW-River Falls Wanda Schlesser, Interim Director,

College of Education
http:/www.uwrf.edu/college
-of-education

ach0251

Field Experience

410 S Third St

River Falls WI 54022-5001
715-425-3976

715-377-2315 (cell - preferred)
wanda.schlesser@uwrf.edu
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Silver Lake College
Teacher Education
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UW-Stevens Point

College of Professional
Studies
http:/www.uwsp.edu/cps/fie
Id

ach0254

Cathleen Olds

College of Professional
Studies/lUWSP

Stevens Point W1 54481
715-346-2440
colds@uwsp.edu
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WIP COORDINATOR

UW-Stout
School of Education

Tracy DeRusha

SOE, 267 Heritage Hall
Menomonie WI 54751
715-232-2474

UW-Whitewater
College of Education

Ach0257

Marie Benson, Coordinator of
Internships

Office of Field Experiences
UW-Whitewater

Winther Hall 2041
bensonm@uww.edu
262-472-1680 (Phone)
262-472-5716 (Fax)

Ach0255 derushat@uwstout.edu
Donna Herman
hermand@uwstout.edu

UW-Superior Amy Flaig

Office of Field Experiences

Ach0256

University of Wisconsin-Superior
Belknap & Catlin

P.O. Box 2000

Superior, WI 54880
aflaig@uwsuper.edu
715-394-8176

Institute for Urban
Education

Tracey Nix
nixt@uwm.edu

Amy Gutowksi
alg5@uwm.edu

Department of Public
Instruction

Katie Schumacher

PO Box 7841

Madison WI 53707-7841
Katie.Schumacher@dpi.wi.gov
608-266-1788
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